508970140 01/14/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI754688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	12/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Holmed, LLC	
Street Address:	6210 Ardrey Kell Road, Suite 120	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8267859
Patent Number:	9447803
Patent Number:	8438956
Patent Number:	8267957
Patent Number:	8262667
Patent Number:	8663269
Patent Number:	6716218
Patent Number:	6949108
Patent Number:	5836937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014153500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012971167

Email: angie.stettler@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Angie Stettler

Address Line 1: 111 South Main Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62247-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Stettler

PATENT 508970140 REEL: 069864 FRAME: 0450

SIGNATURE:	Angie Stettler	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2025	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=NN Inc Patent Release Executed#page1.tiff		
source=NN Inc Patent Release Executed#page2.tiff		
source=NN Inc Patent Release Executed#page3.tiff		
source=NN Inc Patent Release Executed#page4.tiff		

PATENT REEL: 069864 FRAME: 0451

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of December 30, 2024, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Holmed, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2021 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, the other "Grantors" (as defined therein) party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the "Collateral" (as defined therein), including the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2021, by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, which was duly recorded on March 22, 2021 at Reel 055664, Frame 0764 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, to secure its obligations under the Pledge and Security Agreement, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to certain intellectual property, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the Patents, (b) release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral and all goodwill associated therewith, including the Patents.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Release of Security Interest in Patents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 069864 FRAME: 0452

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By: Section Name: Antie Focke
Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Schedule to Release Reel/Frame 055664/0764

1. PATENTS

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Holmed, LLC	SPREADER INSERT FOR A RETRACTOR SYSTEM	8,267,859	9/18/2012
Holmed, LLC	AO QUICK CONNECT INTERFACE	9,447,803	9/20/2016
Holmed, LLC	TORQUE INDICATING DRIVER	8,438,956	5/14/2013
Holmed, LLC	COMPRESSOR WITH EXTENDED RATCHET BAR FEATURE	8,267,957	9/18/2012
Holmed, LLC	MULTI-DIAMETER IMPLANT FORCEPS	8,262,667	9/11/2012
Holmed, LLC	PIVOT TIPPED ROD FORCEPS	8,663,269	3/4/2014
Holmed, LLC	INSTRUMENT FOR BONE DISTRACTION AND COMPRESSION HAVING RATCHETING TIPS	6,716,218	4/6/2004
Holmed, LLC	CURETTE WITH DETACHABLE TIP	6,949,108	9/27/2005
Holmed, LLC	ROD CUTTER WITH DEPTH GAUGE	5,836,937	11/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 069864 FRAME: 0454

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT REEL: 069864 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 01/14/2025